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Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products
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Issue Date: 3/11/2021

This test was performed under the Supervised Manufacturer’s Testing Program. The results of this test have not been influenced
by sources from within Cooper Lighting Solutions or from external interests.
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P489663

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-115-8)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-3L0O-30-120-EDD

2X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH A19156 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

7768.0 lumens

N/A

110.7 lumens/watt
1.19/1.21/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

70.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P489663
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-3L0-30-120-EDD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489663
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-3L0-30-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 8 79 97 90 83 78 86
3 91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65 76
4 83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56 68
5 77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48 61
6 71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42 55
7 66 52 44 38 64 51 43 37 50
8 61 48 39 34 60 47 39 33 46
9 57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30 42
10 54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 3976 3976 3976
5° 3939 3976 3951
10° 3903 3942 3923
15° 3849 3911 3883
20° 3788 3878 3831
25° 3714 3822 3778
30° 3639 3763 3728
35° 3557 3698 3664
40° 3465 3624 3578
45° 3368 3538 3471
50° 3266 3424 3335
55° 3148 3295 3194
60° 3014 3139 3042
65° 2840 2949 2842
70° 2613 2719 2584
75° 2301 2405 2266
80° 1870 1951 1849
85° 1301 1388 1354

30

111
95
81
70
61
53
47
43
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
78
68
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
75
63

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

102
87
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P489663
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-3L0-30-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 278.3 3.6 o° 2955 2955 2955 2955 2955

10°-20° 788.6 10.2 5° 2916 2922 2944 2950 2925 277
20°-30° 1176.1 15.1 15° 2763 2781 2808 2824 2788 779
30°-40° 1393.7 17.9 25° 2502 2533 2574 2584 2545 1153
40°-50° 1410.2 18.2 35° 2166 2200 2252 2267 2231 1354
50°-60° 1231.6 15.9 45° 1770 1801 1859 1861 1824 1365
60°-70° 900.0 11.6 55° 1342 1369 1405 1384 1362 1200
70°-80° 478.9 6.2 65° 892 910 926 908 893 883
80°-90° 110.7 1.4 75° 443 453 463 446 436 471
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 84 86 90 91 88 107
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2242.9 28.9

0°-40° 3636.6 46.8

0°-60° 6278.5 80.8

0°-90° 7768.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 7768.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489663
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-3L0-30-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2954.7 2954.7 2954.7 2054.7  2954.7
2931.6 2941.1 2951.0 29553  2931.3
2916.2  2921.7 2943.6 29504  2925.4
2890.9 2899.3 29205 2923.6  2899.6
2856.5 2871.2 28854 2900.8 28716
2812.4 28325 2856.5 2859.2  2837.1
2762.9 2781.4 2807.5 2824.5  2787.8
2707.5 27253 2759.2 27623  2740.1
2645.6 2667.8 2708.4 27155  2675.8
2575.4  2605.3 2639.1 26459  2616.7
2501.8 2532.6 25745 2584.0  2544.9
2424.9 24544 25015 25083  2475.4
2342.4 2370.1 24218 24332  2399.6
2258.6  2286.3 2343.6 23531 23205
2165.7 2199.5 22516 22673  2230.6
2070.9 2103.8 21629 21771  2137.7
1972.7 20053 2063.5 20752  2037.3
1872.3 19049 1967.1 1969.0  1937.6
1769.8  1801.2 1859.1 1860.6  1824.0
1665.7 1697.4 1749.2 1743.3  1708.8
1560.5 1590.6 16359 1624.2  1593.1
1451.5 1480.7 1523.5 15044  1475.2
13419 1369.0 1404.7 13844  1361.6
1231.4  1258.8 1286.2 12655  1245.8
1119.9 11439 11664 11455  1130.4
1006.6  1027.3  1046.7 1026.7  1012.5
892.1 9103 9263  907.8 892.7
7782  793.6 8084  789.3 773.6
6643  677.6 6911 6714 656.9
552.0  563.7 5757 5566 544.0
4427 4528 4627 4458 435.9
3383 3469  353.7 3429 333.4
2413 2478 2518 2475 238.6
155.2  159.8 1619 1616 155.8
84.3 85.9 89.9 90.8 87.7
32.6 34.8 35.7 38.5 35.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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